VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Agriculture and Forestry » Item 84 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
\$6,744,821	\$6,744,821
\$6,744,821	\$6,744,821
\$1,976,772	\$1,976,772
\$4,768,049	\$4,768,049
	\$6,744,821 \$6,744,821 \$1,976,772

Authority: Title 3.2, Chapters 1 and 47, Code of Virginia.

Out of the appropriation in this Item, \$1,600,000 the first year and \$1,600,000 the second year from the general fund shall be deposited to the Virginia Agriculture Food Assistance Fund for the award of grants to assist Virginia farmers and food producers with donating, selling, or otherwise providing agriculture products to Virginia's charitable food assistance organizations in accordance with § 3.2-4781, Code of Virginia.